
 

 

 

November 30, 2017 

Via Web Filing 

 

 

Mr. Morris Woodruff, Executive Secretary 

Missouri Public Service Commission 

200 Madison Street 

Suite 500 

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 

 

RE: CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a Earthlink Business  

 Notice of Detariffing 

 

Dear Mr. Woodruff: 

 

Please accept this letter as notice that it is CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a Earthlink Business’ intent to 

operate on a detariffed basis and is withdrawing the following tariffs on file with the Commission: 

 

P.S.C. MO No. 2 – Interexchange Services Tariff 

 

Effective December 1, 2017 the Company will make these documents available in the form of Price Lists 

posted to its website outlining the terms, conditions and rates associated with the services offered by the 

Company. The hyperlink to the website where the Price List is posted for public inspection is as follows: 

 

http://tariffs.net/earthlinkbusiness 

 

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3001 or 

via email to tforte@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

/s/Thomas M. Forte 

 

Thomas M. Forte 

Consultant to CTC Communications Corp. 

 

cc: Lori Wheeler - EarthLink - CTC 

 Office of Public Counsel 

tms: MOi1702 

 

Enclosures 

TF/kf 

  

151 Southhall Lane, Suite 450 - Maitland, FL 32751
P.O. Drawer 200 - Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 - Telephone: 407-740-8575 - Facsimile: 407-740-0613

www.tminc.com

JX-2018-0067
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CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

P.S.C. MO No.2
Original Adoption Notice

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATrONS SERVICES

MISSOURI TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

ADOPTION NOTICE

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes it
own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs heretofore filed
with the Public Service Commission, State ofMissouri, by Computer Telephone Corp. d/b/a
ONE Communications.

Issued: October 5, 2011

By:

Effective: November 4,2011

Vice President, Tax
CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business
1375 Peachtree Street, Level A
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

______________
Should be 1st Revised Adoption Notice

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
XN-2012-0105; JX-2012-0143

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067



Computer Telephone Corp .

	

P.S.C . MO No . 2
d/b/a/ ONE Communications

	

Original Adoption Sheet

ADOPTION NOTICE

COMPUTER TELEPHONE CORP.
d/b/a ONE COMMUNICATIONS

Computer Telephone Corp., d/b/aONE Communications, hereby adopts, ratifies, and
makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules,
rules, notices, concurrences, scheduled agreements, divisions, authorities or other
instruments whatsoever, files with the Missouri Public Service Commission, by Computer
Telephone Corp., d/b/a CTC Communications .

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or attachments to any of the
above schedules, etc., which Computer Telephone Corp ., d/b/a CTC Communications, has
theretofore filed with said commission .

Issue Date : August 23, 2006

	

Effective Date : September 25, 2006

Pamela L. Hintz
Vice President of Regulatory Compliance

220 Bear Hill Road
Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

XN-2007-0055

CANCELLED 
November 04, 2011 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

XN-2012-0105, JX-2012-0143



Issued:  December 21, 2015 Effective: January 1, 2016 

 

By: Vice President, Tax 

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business 

1170 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 900 

Atlanta, Georgia 30309 

CTC Communications Corp. P.S.C. MO No. 2 

d/b/a EarthLink Business 3
rd

 Revised Sheet No. 1 

  Cancels 2
nd

 Revised Sheet No. 1 

  

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 

 

TITLE SHEET 

 

 

 

 

MISSOURI TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF 

 

 

OF 

 

 

CTC Communications Corp. 

d/b/a EarthLink Business 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of 

service or facilities for Telecommunications Services furnished by CTC Communications 

Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business with principal offices at 1170 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 900, 

Atlanta, Georgia 30309, telephone number 404-815-0770. This tariff applies for services 

furnished within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service 

Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company’s 

principal place of business. 

 

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business operates as a competitive 

telecommunications company as defined by Case No. TA-91-146 within the State of 

Missouri. 

 

 

 

(T) 

 

FILED 
Data center 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2016-0165

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067



CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

P.S.c. MO No.2
2nd Revised Sheet No.1

Cancels 15t Revised Sheet No.1

(T)
(T)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of
service or facilities for Telecommunications Services furnished by CTC Communications
Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business with principal offices at 1375 Peachtree Street, Level A,
Atlanta, Georgia 30309, telephone number 404-815-0770. This tariff applies for services
furnished within the State ofMissouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service
Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's
principal place of business.

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business operates as a competitive
telecommunications company as defined by Case No. TA-91-146 within the State of
Missouri.

(T)

(T)
(T)

(T)

I
(T)

(T)

Issued: October 5, 2011

By:

Effective: November 4,2011

Vice President, Tax
CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business
1375 Peachtree Street, Level A
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
XN-2012-0105; JX-2012-0143

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0165



Computer Telephone Corp .

	

P.S.C . MO No . 2
d/b/a/ ONE Communications

	

First Revised Sheet No. 1

	

(T)
Cancels Original Sheet No. 1

	

(T)

TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

COMPUTER TELEPHONE CORP.
d/b/a ONE COMMUNICATIONS

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the
furnishing of service or facilities for Telecommunications Services furnished by Computer
Telephone Corp ., d/b/a One Communications, with principal offices at 220 Bear Hill Road,
Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, telephone number (781) 466-8080 . This tariff applies for
services furnished within the State of Missouri . This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public
Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the
company's principal place of business .

Computer Telephone Corp., d/b/a One Communications, operates as a competitive
telecommunications company as defined by Case No . TA-91-146 within the State of
Missouri .

Issue Date : August 23, 2006

	

Effective Date : September 25, 2006

Pamela L. Hintz
Vice President of Regulatory Compliance

220 Bear Hill Road
Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

XN-2007-0055

CANCELLED 
November 04, 2011 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

XN-2012-0105, JX-2012-0143



P .S .C . MO No. 2
Computer Telephone Corp. d/b/a CTC Corp .

	

Original Sheet No. 1

MISSOURI TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

COMPUTER TELEPHONE CORP.
d/b/a CTC CORP.

360 Second Avenue
Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

1

	

~O PU901~aOGMT¢90ornmloaicxo

RECD AUG 1 8 1999

This tariff includes the rates, charges, terms and conditions of service for the provision
of competitive intrastate interexchange telecommunications services by CTC ("CTC")
between locations within the State of Missouri . This tariff is on file with the Missouri
Public Service Commission . Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at
the Company's principal place of business at 360 Second Avenue, Waltham,
Massachusetts 02451 .

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

Michael Donnellen
Vice President -

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

ScavoTQ55 Coevmww~l"oocnu-

NOV 15199$

September 25, 2006



			

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067
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December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067



P.S .C . MO No. 2
Computer Telephone Corp . d/b/a CTC Corp.

	

Original Sheet No. 2

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

CHECK SHEET

SHEET

	

REVISION

All Pages Original

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

Effective Date :

1Wsscs~arl Public
service

RECD AUG 1 8 1999

The Title Sheet and sheets l through 26, inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown
at the bottom of the respective sheet(s) . Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all
changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this
page .

CANCELLP

JAN 1 5 2002

f ,154-4M02
Public

MISSOURI
nnssion

w` 3M Sts
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FILEDV T1 JN99

NOV 15 1999
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CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067



P .S .C . MO No. 2
Computer Telephone Corp . d/b/a CTC Corp .

	

Original Sheet No . 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS
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WAIVER OF RULES AND REGULATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

CHECK SHEET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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TARIFF FORMAT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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5

SECTION I - DEFINITIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
l,,sslan

	

7

SECTION 2 - REGULATIONS

	

. . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . .

. .MIsspuR1 .

. .~ .V .

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2 .5
2.6
2.7
2 .8
2.9
2.10
2 .11
2.12
2.13
2 .14
2 .15

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

Undertaking of CTC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Limitations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Assignment or Transfer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Use . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Liabilities of the Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

	

10
Use of Recording Devices

	

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

	

12
Taxes, Surcharges and Utility Fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Payment for Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Deposits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Advance Payments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Interconnection with Other Carriers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Refusal or Discontinuance by Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Inspection, Testing and Adjustment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Interruption of Service

	

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Cancellation of Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

"smprl Pub11g

RECD AUG 183 1999
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NOV 15 1999



CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

P.S.C. MO No.2
2nd Revised Sheet No.4

Cancels 1slRevised Sheet No.4

2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19

Minimum Service Period 17
Reservation of 800 Numbers 18
800 Number Portability 18
Company Toll Free Number 18

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES 19
3.1 General 19
3.2 Computation of Mileage 19
3.3 Recognized Holidays 20
3.4 Service Descriptions 20
3.5 Rates 23
3.6 Presubscribed Interexchange Long Distance (PILD) Charge 27.1
3.7 Instate Access Recovery Fee (IARF) 27.2

SECTION 4 - PROMOTIONS 28
4.1 Promotional Offerings - General.. 28

SECTION 5 - CONTRACT SERVICES 29
5.1 Contract Service - General. 29

SECTION 6 - NON-TERM RATES 30 (N)

Issue Date: March 26, 2015

Vice President, Tax
1170 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 900

Atlanta, GA 30309

Effective Date: April 26, 2015

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2015-0284 

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067
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P.S .C . MO No . 2
Computer Telephone Corp . d/b/a CTC Corp .

	

Original Sheet No. 4

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451
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P.S .C . MO No. 2

Computer Telephone Corp . d/b/a CTC Corp .

	

JAN 1 5 Ng

	

Original Sheet No. 17
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2 .14

	

Interruption of Service

pubtiicSMISS0UR1 1

	

rv ~ . ~
ISSt?Lgrsr rP=4Fltit_

SECTION z -REcuI,aTIONS (eont'd)

	

RECD AUG If ?, 1999

Credit allowances for interruptions of service which are not due to the Company's testing
or adjusting, to the negligence of the Customer, or to the failure of channels, equipment
or communications systems provided by the Customer, are subject to the general liability
provisions set forth in Section 2 .5 herein . It shall be the obligation of the Customer to
notify the company immediately of any interruption in service for which a credit
allowance is desired by Customer. Before giving such notice, the Customer shall ascertain
that the trouble is not within his or her control, or is not in wiring or equipment, if any,
furnished by Customer and connected to Company's terminal . Interruptions caused by
Customer-provided or Company-provided automatic dialing equipment are not deemed an
interruption of service as defined in this tariff since the Customer has the option of using
the long distance network via local exchange company access .

.

	

2.15

	

Cancellation of Service

No charge applies when the applicant cancels an application for service prior to the start
of installation or special construction .

When an applicant cancels an application for service after the start of installation or
special construction, the applicant shall pay a cancellation fee which is the lesser of 1) the
costs incurred by the Carver, or 2) the charge for the minimum period of the service
ordered, plus applicable installation charges .

Customers of CTC not receiving service pursuant to a term agreement of one year or
more may cancel service by providing thirty (30) days written notice to CTC . Customers
are responsible for all charges, including fixed fees, which accrue up to the cancellation
date .

2 .16

	

Minimum Service Period

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

.~r as3wrf PLl~Ho

If-ED NOV
0
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Effective Date :

NOV 15 1999
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P .S.C . MO No. 2
Computer Telephone Corp . d/b/a CTC Corp .

	

Original Sheet No. 18

RECD ALIG 1.31999
Unless otherwise stated, the minimum service period for all services is thirty (30) days .

SECTION 2- REGULATIONS (cont'd)

2.17

	

Reservation of 800 Numbers

The Company will make every effort to reserve "800" vanity numbers on behalf of
customers, but makes no guarantee or warrantee that the requested "800" number(s) will
be available or assigned to the customer requesting the number.

2.18

	

800 Number Portability

If a Customer accumulates undisputed delinquent charges, the Company reserves the right
not to honor that Customer's request for a change in service, including a request for Resp .
Org. change, until such charges are paid in full .

2.19

	

Company Toll Free Number

The Company's toll free number for customers inquiries and service is : 1-800-883-6300 .

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

J AN 1 5 2002

Putlic MISSOURI
tYS :i :>~~II

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451
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CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

P.S.C. MO No.2
151 Revised Sheet 19

Cancels Original Sheet 19

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES

The rates provided in Section 3 apply to Customers that are currently in a Service Term Agreement with the (N)
Company. All Customers being provided Month to Month services through an expired service term or who I
have never had a contractual relationship with the Company will find the rates for their specific out ofcontract I
services in Section 6 - Non-Term Rates. (N)

3.1 General

Calls are billed individually and on a monthly basis. Usage is billed in arrears. Intrastate services are
offered in conjunction with interstate and international services.

3.2 Computation of Mileage

Airline mileage, where mileage is the basis for rating calls, is obtained by using the "V" and "H"
coordinates assigned to each point and contained in NECA FCC TariffNo. 4. To determine the airline
distance between any locations, proceed as follows:

(i) Obtain the "V" and "H" coordinates for each location. The
"V" coordinate is the first four digits in the "VH" column.
The "H" coordinate is the next four digits.

(ii) Obtain the difference between the "V" coordinates ofeach
of the locations. Obtain the difference between the "H"
coordinates.

(iii) Square each difference obtained in step (ii) above.

(iv) Add the square ofthe "V" difference and the "H" difference
obtained in step (iii) above.

(v) Divide the sum of the square by 1O. Round to the next
higher whole number if any fraction is obtained.

(vi) Obtain the square root ofthe whole number result obtained
above. Round to the next higher whole number if any
fraction is obtained. This is the airline mileage.

Issue Date: March 26, 2015

Vice President, Tax
1170 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 900

Atlanta, GA 30309

Effective Date: April 26, 2015
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RECD AUG 1 °1 1999
SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont'd)

3 .4

	

Service Descriptions (cont'd)

B.

	

CTC Switched Inbound Service

C.

	

CTC Dedicated Outbound Service

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

CTC Switched Inbound Service is available for incoming calls to business and
residential Subscribers with no minimum usage billing . Calls originate from any
intrastate location over an 800 number and terminate to a Customer-provided
residential or business switched access line . Call charges are billed to the
Subscriber rather than to the originating caller . Calls are billed in six (6) second
increments . The minimum call duration for billing purposes is thirty (30) seconds .
The Company offers two (2) plans for switched inbound services . In addition,
customers subscribing to Plan 1 or 2 under a term agreement of one year or more
with the Company receive a ten percent (10%) discount off the Company's
standard rates .

CTC Dedicated Outbound Service is available to Subscribers for outbound calling .
Calls originate from dedicated T-1 access lines, which are either obtained by the
Customer from a third party access provider or by CTC on behalf of the
Customer, in which case CTC will pass through to the Customer the cost of such
dedicated circuits . Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a minimum
call duration for billing purposes of six (6) seconds. No minimum commitment is
required . The Company offers two (2) plans for dedicated outbound services . In
addition, customers subscribing to Plan 1 or 2 under a term agreement of one year
or more with the Company receive a ten percent (10%) discount off the
Company's standard rates .

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

Effective Date :
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3.4

	

Service Descriptions (cont'd)

D.

	

CTC Dedicated Inbound Service

E.

	

CTC Travel Card Service

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451
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RECD AUG 13, 1999
SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont'd)

CTC Dedicated Inbound Service is available to Subscribers for incoming calls .
Calls originate from any intrastate location over an 800 number and terminate to
a dedicated T-1 access line, which are either obtained by the Customer from a
third party access provider or by CTC on behalf of the Customer, in which case
CTC will pass through to the Customer the cost of such dedicated circuits . Call
charges are billed to the Subscriber rather than to the originating caller . Calls are
billed in six (6) second increments with a minimum call duration for billing
purposes of thirty (30) seconds . The Company offers two (2) plans for dedicated
inbound services . In addition, customers subscribing to Plan 1 or 2 under a term
agreement of one year or more with the Company receive a ten percent (10%)
discount off the Company's standard rates .

CTC Travel Card Service is a travel card service available to residential and
business Subscribers for placing calls while away from home or office . Calls are
originated by dialing an access number, followed by an account identification
number and personal identification number. Calls may originate from standard
residential, business or pay telephone access lines and may terminate to any
intrastate location . Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a minimum
call duration for billing purposes of one (1) minute .

F(L.ED ~~?V 1
3 1999

NOV 15 1999
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 

3.4 Service Descriptions (cont'd) 

 

F. Directory Assistance 

 

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of CTC Switched Network Service, and Travel 

Card Service. Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance 

Bureau. Up to two (2) requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The 

Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory 

Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number. 

 

3.5 Rates  

 

General 

 

Each Customer is charged individually for each call placed through the Company.  Charges may vary 

by service offering, class of call, call duration.  Customers are billed based on their use of CTC's long 

distance service.  A fixed monthly recurring charge per account applies. 

 

Monthly Membership fee: $10.03 per account (I) 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 

3.4 Service Descriptions (cont'd) 

 

F. Directory Assistance 

 

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of CTC Switched Network Service, and Travel 

Card Service. Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance 

Bureau. Up to two (2) requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The 

Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory 

Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number. 

 

3.5 Rates  

 

General 

 

Each Customer is charged individually for each call placed through the Company.  Charges may vary 

by service offering, class of call, call duration.  Customers are billed based on their use of CTC's long 

distance service.  A fixed monthly recurring charge per account applies. 

 

Monthly Membership fee: $9.12 per account (I) 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2017-0072

CANCELLED 
August 1, 2017 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 

3.4 Service Descriptions (cont'd) 

 

F. Directory Assistance 

 

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of CTC Switched Network Service, and Travel 

Card Service. Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance 

Bureau. Up to two (2) requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The 

Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory 

Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number. 

 

3.5 Rates  

 

General 

 

Each Customer is charged individually for each call placed through the Company.  Charges may vary 

by service offering, class of call, call duration.  Customers are billed based on their use of CTC's long 

distance service.  A fixed monthly recurring charge per account applies. 

 

Monthly Membership fee: $8.48 per account (I) 

 

 

FILED 
Data center 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2016-0165

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2016 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JX-2017-0072 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 

3.4 Service Descriptions (cont'd) 
 

F. Directory Assistance 

 

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of CTC Switched Network Service, and Travel 

Card Service. Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance 

Bureau. Up to two (2) requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The 

Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory 

Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number. 

 

3.5 Rates  
 

 General 
 

Each Customer is charged individually for each call placed through the Company.  Charges may vary 

by service offering, class of call, call duration.  Customers are billed based on their use of CTC's long 

distance service.  A fixed monthly recurring charge per account applies. 

 

Monthly Membership fee: $7.71 per account (I) 
 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2015-0042 

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0165
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 

3.4 Service Descriptions (cont'd) 
 

F. Directory Assistance 

 

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of CTC Switched Network Service, and Travel 

Card Service. Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance 

Bureau. Up to two (2) requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The 

Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory 

Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number. 

 

3.5 Rates  
 

 General 
 

Each Customer is charged individually for each call placed through the Company.  Charges may vary 

by service offering, class of call, call duration.  Customers are billed based on their use of CTC's long 

distance service.  A fixed monthly recurring charge per account applies. 

 

Monthly Membership fee: $5.51 per account (I) 
 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0336 CANCELLED 

August 12, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2015-0042
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 

3.4 Service Descriptions (cont'd) 
 

F. Directory Assistance 

 

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of CTC Switched Network Service, and Travel 

Card Service. Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance 

Bureau. Up to two (2) requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The 

Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory 

Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number. 

 

3.5 Rates  
 

 General 
 

Each Customer is charged individually for each call placed through the Company.  Charges may vary 

by service offering, class of call, call duration.  Customers are billed based on their use of CTC's long 

distance service.  A fixed monthly recurring charge per account applies. 

 

Monthly Membership fee: $5.25 per account (I) 
 

 

(T) 
(T) 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0406CANCELLED 

April 1, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0336



							

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2013 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2013-0406
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 
 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 

3.5.1 CTC Switched Outbound Service 
 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of six (6) 
seconds. 

 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1380 per minute 

 

3.5.2 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month $11.00 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month $11.00 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1400 per minute 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 

3.5.1 CTC Switched Outbound Service 
 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of six (6) 
seconds. 

 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1380 per minute 

 

3.5.2 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month $10.00 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month $10.00 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1400 per minute 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2017-0072

CANCELLED 
August 1, 2017 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 

3.5.1 CTC Switched Outbound Service 
 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of six (6) 
seconds. 

 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1380 per minute 

 

3.5.2 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month $6.79 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month $1.69 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1400 per minute 

 

FILED 
Data center 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2016-0165

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2016 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JX-2017-0072 
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 
 3.5.1 CTC Switched Outbound Service 
 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of six (6) 
seconds. 

 
Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1380 per minute 

 

3.5.2 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. 

 

    800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $6.17  (I) 
11+ numbers, per number, per month  $1.54  (I) 
 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

   Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

All times of day:  $0.1400 per minute 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2015-0042 

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0165
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 
 3.5.1 CTC Switched Outbound Service 
 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of six (6) 
seconds. 

 
Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1380 per minute 

 

3.5.2 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. 

 

    800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $4.41  (I) 
11+ numbers, per number, per month  $1.10  (I) 
 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

   Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

All times of day:  $0.1400 per minute 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0336 CANCELLED 

August 12, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2015-0042
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 
 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 
 3.5.1 CTC Switched Outbound Service 
 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of six (6) 
seconds. 

 
Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

 All times of day:  $0.1380 per minute 

 

3.5.2 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. 

 

    800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $4.20  (I) 
11+ numbers, per number, per month  $1.05  (I) 
 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.1910 per minute 

 

   Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

All times of day:  $0.1400 per minute 
 

(T) 
(T) 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0406CANCELLED 

April 1, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0336



							

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2013 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2013-0406
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont'd)

3.5

	

Rates (cont'd)

3.5.1

	

CTC Switched Outbound Service

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of
six (6) seconds .

Plan 1

All mileage bands
All times of day :

	

$0.1760 per minute

Plan 2

All mileage bands
All times of day :

	

$0.1360 per mintvulo E~~~Oj1Fi!

3 .5.2

	

CTC Switched Inbound Service

gEt

JAN
j, 5 2002

~n

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of
thirty (30) seconds .

Plan 1

All mileage bands
All times of day :

	

$0.1760 per minute

Plan 2

All mileage bands
All times of day :

	

$0.1360 per minute

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

Effective Date

~arl , TC~7,9P7 ~h.t~Be'?~

FILED N U_
.

	

1999

NOV 15 1999



					

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont'd)

3.5

	

Rates (cont'd)

3.5.3

	

CTC Dedicated Outbound Service

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

RE9j`D AUG 13 1999

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of
six (6) seconds. The Customer is responsible for all charges associated with the
dedicated access line, whether billed directly by the access provider or passed
through by CTC .

Plan 1

All mileage bands
All times of day:

	

50.1040 per minute V

JAN 15
2

All mileage bands
All times of day:

	

$0.0780 per minute
Tue.

:pat-�

Plan 2

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

Effective Date : S

0 0
.:

	

6
'9LED NOV ~. ~ 1999
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 

3.5 Rates (cont’d) 

 

3.5.4 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. The Customer is responsible for all charges associated with the dedicated access line, 

whether billed directly by the access provider or passed through by CTC. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month $11.00 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month $11.00 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1280 per minute  

 

Plan 2 

 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.091 per minute  

 

3.5.5 CTC Travel Service  

 

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after the initial minimum period of one (1) 

minute. 

 

Per minute rate: $0.1790 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 

3.5 Rates (cont’d) 

 

3.5.4 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. The Customer is responsible for all charges associated with the dedicated access line, 

whether billed directly by the access provider or passed through by CTC. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month $10.00 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month $10.00 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1280 per minute  

 

Plan 2 

 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.091 per minute  

 

3.5.5 CTC Travel Service  

 

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after the initial minimum period of one (1) 

minute. 

 

Per minute rate: $0.1790 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2017-0072

CANCELLED 
August 1, 2017 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 

3.5 Rates (cont’d) 

 

3.5.4 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. The Customer is responsible for all charges associated with the dedicated access line, 

whether billed directly by the access provider or passed through by CTC. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month $6.79 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month $1.69 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.1280 per minute  

 

Plan 2 

 

All mileage bands 

All times of day: $0.091 per minute  

 

3.5.5 CTC Travel Service  

 

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after the initial minimum period of one (1) 

minute. 

 

Per minute rate: $0.1790 

 

FILED 
Data center 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2016-0165

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2016 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JX-2017-0072 
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 

 3.5.4 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. The Customer is responsible for all charges associated with the dedicated access 

line, whether billed directly by the access provider or passed through by CTC. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $6.17  (I) 
    11+ numbers, per number, per month  $1.54  (I) 
 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.1280 per minute  

 

   Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.091 per minute  

 

 3.5.5 CTC Travel Service  

 

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after the initial minimum period of one (1) 

minute. 

 

  Per minute rate:    $0.1790  

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2015-0042 

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0165
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 

 3.5.4 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. The Customer is responsible for all charges associated with the dedicated access 

line, whether billed directly by the access provider or passed through by CTC. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $4.41  (I) 
    11+ numbers, per number, per month  $1.10  (I) 
 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.1280 per minute  

 

   Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.091 per minute  

 

 3.5.5 CTC Travel Service  

 

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after the initial minimum period of one (1) 

minute. 

 

  Per minute rate:    $0.1790  

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0336 CANCELLED 

August 12, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2015-0042
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 

 
SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 
3.5 Rates (cont’d) 
 

 3.5.4 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum period of thirty (30) 

seconds. The Customer is responsible for all charges associated with the dedicated access 

line, whether billed directly by the access provider or passed through by CTC. 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $4.20  (I) 
    11+ numbers, per number, per month  $1.05  (I) 
 

Plan 1 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.1280 per minute  

 

   Plan 2 

 

   All mileage bands 

   All times of day:  $0.091 per minute  

 

 3.5.5 CTC Travel Service  

 

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after the initial minimum period of one (1) 

minute. 

 

  Per minute rate:    $0.1790  

 

(T) 
(T) 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0406CANCELLED 

April 1, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0336



							

CANCELLED 
April 1, 2013 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2013-0406
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont'd)

3.5

	

Rates (cont'd)

Issue Date : August 18, 1999

D.

	

CTC Dedicated Inbound Service

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after the initial minimum
period of thirty (30) seconds . The Customer is responsible for all charges
associated with the dedicated access line, whether billed directly by the
access provider or passed through by CTC.

Plan 1

All mileage bands
All times of day :

Plan 2

All mileage bands
All times of day

3.5.4

	

CTC Travel Service

50 .1040 per minute

$0.0840 per minute

Origyt~l ij~l~ede~t igo.~~~d¢r;

RED"DX°G1'i1999

OwOS-wO,

14 , . 5 2002

;11fr4

	

~ ~uflyft".'.%~~JII

fur 3L we`~~~cQ!!at.

Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after the initial minimum period of
one (1) minute .

Per minute rate : 5.1990

Michael Donnellen
Vice President

CTC
360 Second Avenue

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

aknri Ro ak~aljr

AILED NGV 1,5 1999
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF RATES AND SERVICES (cont’d) 

 

3.5 Rates (cont’d) 

 

 3.5.5 Directory Assistance 

 

Directory Assistance is available to Customers of CTC Switched Network Service, and Travel 

Card Service. Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance 

Bureau. Up to two (2) requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The 

Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory 

Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number. 

 

  Directory Assistance, Per Call  $0.83 (I) 

 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067



			

CANCELLED 
August 1, 2017 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision 
JX-2009-0302

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision 
JX-2009-0302

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067



						

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067
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SECTION 6 – NON-TERM RATES 

 

The rates provided in this section only apply to Customers that are being provided Month-to-Month services 

through an expired Service Term agreement or who have never had a Service Term Agreement with the 

Company. Customers still under a current Service Term agreement with the Company will find the rates for 

their services in Section 3 - Description of Rates and Services. 

 

6.1 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $16.50 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month  $16.50 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day:    $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

All mileage bands 

All times of day:    $0.1400 per minute 

 

 

6.2 Monthly Membership fee:   $15.05 (I) 
 

6.3 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $16.50 (I) 

 11+ numbers, per number, per month  $16.50 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

 All mileage bands 

 All times of day:    $0.1280 per minute  

 

 Plan 2 

 All mileage bands 

 All times of day:    $0.091 per minute  
 

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2017 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2018-0067
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SECTION 6 – NON-TERM RATES 

 

The rates provided in this section only apply to Customers that are being provided Month-to-Month services 

through an expired Service Term agreement or who have never had a Service Term Agreement with the 

Company. Customers still under a current Service Term agreement with the Company will find the rates for 

their services in Section 3 - Description of Rates and Services. 

 

6.1 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $15.00 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month  $15.00 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day:    $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

All mileage bands 

All times of day:    $0.1400 per minute 

 

 

6.2 Monthly Membership fee:   $13.68 (I) 
 

6.3 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $15.00 (I) 

 11+ numbers, per number, per month  $15.00 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

 All mileage bands 

 All times of day:    $0.1280 per minute  

 

 Plan 2 

 All mileage bands 

 All times of day:    $0.091 per minute  
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2017-0072

CANCELLED 
August 1, 2017 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2018-0008
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SECTION 6 – NON-TERM RATES 

 

The rates provided in this section only apply to Customers that are being provided Month-to-Month services 

through an expired Service Term agreement or who have never had a Service Term Agreement with the 

Company. Customers still under a current Service Term agreement with the Company will find the rates for 

their services in Section 3 - Description of Rates and Services. 

 

6.1 CTC Switched Inbound Service 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $10.19 (I) 

11+ numbers, per number, per month  $2.54 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

All mileage bands 

All times of day:    $0.1910 per minute 

 

Plan 2 

All mileage bands 

All times of day:    $0.1400 per minute 

 

 

6.2 Monthly Membership fee:   $12.73 (I) 
 

6.3 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service 

 

800 Number Service Charge 

 

1-10 numbers, per number, per month  $10.19 (I) 

 11+ numbers, per number, per month  $2.54 (I) 

 

Plan 1 

 All mileage bands 

 All times of day:    $0.1280 per minute  

 

 Plan 2 

 All mileage bands 

 All times of day:    $0.091 per minute  
 

FILED 
Data center 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2016-0165

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2016 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JX-2017-0072 



CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business

SECTION 6 - NON-TERM RATES

P.S.C. MO No.2
Original Sheet No. 30

(N)

The rates provided in this section only apply to Customers that are being provided Month-to-Month services
through an expired Service Term agreement or who have never had a Service Term Agreement with the
Company. Customers still under a current Service Term agreement with the Company will find the rates for
their services in Section 3 - Description of Rates and Services.

6.1 CTC Switched Inbound Service

800 Number Service Charge

6.2

1-10 numbers, per number, per month
11+ numbers, per number, per month

Plan 1
All mileage bands
All times of day:

Plan 2
All mileage bands
All times of day:

Monthly Membership fee:

$9.26
$2.31

$0.1910 per minute

$0.1400 per minute

$11.57

6.3 CTC Dedicated Inbound Service

800 Number Service Charge

1-10 numbers, per number, per month
11+ numbers, per number, per month

Plan 1
All mileage bands
All times of day:

Plan 2
All mileage bands
All times of day:

Issue Date: March 26, 2015

$9.26
$2.31

$0.1280 per minute

$0.091 per minute

Effective Date: April 26, 2015

(N)

Vice President, Tax
1170 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 900

Atlanta, GA 30309
FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JX-2015-0284 

CANCELLED 
January 1, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0165




